The total issued share capital of Yorwaste Limited is £4,526k (a total of 4,526,000 ordinary shares
issued at £1 each).

The Council has provided a loan facility to Yorwaste Limited for £3.7m. This loan is included in the
Councils Balance Sheet as a Long Term Debtor.

Yorwaste Limited has paid the Council a dividend in 2022/23 of £Nil (2021/22 £Nil).
Yorwaste Limited has been consolidated into North Yorkshire Council’s Group Accounts as a
subsidiary.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RESULTS

3. The Group Accounts for the Council are based upon the consolidation of the Council, NYnet

Limited, Yorwaste Limited and NY Highways Limited.  It should be noted that although adjustments
have been made to facilitate comparability between the sets of Accounts, there is a fundamental
difference between the objectives of the organisations with the Council being a non-profit making
body. The figures included are based on Draft Accounts for the two bodies. These companies do
not report under IFRS, rather as small unlisted companies, and their accounts are produced under
UK GAAP, incorporating FRS 102 in their 2023/24 accounts.

Page 195

123

OFFICIAL ‐ SENSITIVE

GROUP COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

Expenditure £000 Income £000 Net £000

Children and Young People's Service 528,757 (397,394) 131,363
Environmental Services 267,429 (104,742) 162,687
Health and Adult Services 426,833 (188,911) 237,922
Resources and Central Services 267,596 (123,693) 143,903
Community Development 136,343 (63,548) 72,795
Housing Revenue Account 44,747 (40,200) 4,547
Corporate Miscellaneous 644,642 (708,127) (63,485)
Yorwaste Limited (548) (465) (1,013)
NYnet Limited 1,102 (1,142) (40)
NY Highways (13,634) 8,058 (5,576)
Cost of Services 2,303,267 (1,620,164) 683,103

Other Operating Expenditure
Loss on Disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment 10,316
Precepts of Local Precepting Authorities 765

11,081

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure
Interest payable and similar charges 30,087
Interest receivable and similar income (37,418)
Financial Instruments 1,604
Investment Properties; revaluation and impairment (1,576)
Deficit / (Surplus) on trading activities (624)
Net interest on the net defined pension benefit liability (asset) (2,390)

(10,317)
Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income (Analysis)
Council Tax Income (425,284)
Non-Domestic Rates Income (126,031)